P9	60000,	50110
TA11 AHA9	ATE ACCESS, ING. OMASVILLE HD SSEE, FL 32303 2666 Address	
City/State	Ŭ ,	Office Use Only
Δι	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMI	
2(Cor	rporation Name) (Doc	cument #) 300000000000000000000000000000000000
4.	- · · · · ·	cument #)
Walk in C Mail out	Pick up time 6/12/96C	Certified Copy
Profit NonProfit	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Directo	
Limited Liability Domestication Other	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	FILED Jun 12 Pil 12: 20 JUN STEE, FLORIDA
Annual Report	i (i geskin (i, vn (e))) e)////////////////////////////////	A North
Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	DIVISION OF CORPORATION 96 JUN 12 ANIO: 55 RECEIVE
CR2E031(1/95)	Other	Examiner's Initials

...

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

0E

96 JUN 12 PH 12: 20

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CIALONE & ASSOCIATES_INC.

The undersigned incorport/ors deliver these Articles of Incorporation in order to form a corporation under the Florian Business Corporation Act, and hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE_1

NAME AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The name of the corporation shall be CIALONE & ASSOCIATES INC., The principal place of business of this corporation shall be at 252 E. Semoran Blvd. Suite 505 in the city of Casselberry, Florida 32707 and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE_II

CORPORATE PURPOSES .. POWER AND RIGHTS

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE_III

DURATION OF THE CORPORATION

Existence of the corporation shall commence on the date all fees are paid and these Articles of Incorporation are filed by the Secretary of State and the Corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE_IV

AUTHORIZED STOCK

The total number of shares of Capital Stock which the Corporation has the authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, with a \$ 0.01 par value per share.

ARTICLE_V

REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the Registered Agent of the Corporation is :

NAME

Jordan Camenker, ESQ.

ADDRESS

202 Lookout Place Suite 110 Maitland, Florida 32751

ARTICLE_VI

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of two (2) persons. The name and addresses of the person(s) who shall serve as director(s) of the Corporation until the first meeting of shareholders shall be:

NAME |

ADDRESS

32730

214 Yarmouth Road Fern Park, FL 3

Donna J. Cialone

21 Harrison Street Palmyra, PA. 17078

Joseph G. Cialone

ARTICLE VII

OFFICERS OF THE CORPORATION

The names of the persons who are to serve as officers of the Corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the Corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are :

Donna J. Cialone President

Joseph G. Cialone Secretary

ARTICLE_VIII

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporators of the Corporation is :

NAME

ADDRESS

Donna J. Cialone

214 Yarmouth Road Fern Park, FL. 32730

Joseph G. Ciatone

21 Harrison Street Palmyra, PA. 17078-2511

ARTICLE_VIII

The shareholders of the Corporation shall have the preemptive right to acquire unissued or treasury shares of the corporation or securities of the Corporation convertible into or carrying a right to subscribed to acquire shares,

The undersigned incorporators has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 7th day of June, 1996

Donna J. Cialone,

Interporter Y. Cilon

Joseph G. Cialone, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENTZ REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/ REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Corporation is: CIALONE & ASSOCIATES INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Jordan Camenker, ESQ., 202 Lookout Place, Suite 110, Maitland, FL. 32751

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Executed this 7th day of June, 1996

dan Camenker, ESO.

2 m ដ្ឋា 20